Multi-Axis Stages
FOR MICROSCOPY
HIGH LOAD
W W W . P I . W S
COMPACT
XY, XYZ, Multi-Axis  Micropositioning Stages
XY Micropositioning Stage for High-

� Precision Linear Motion
Control
Ordering Information
M-5 1. Precision Translation Stage
1 = Travel Range 102 mm / 4''
2 = Travel Range 204 mm / 8''
3 = Travel Range 306 mm / 12''
� Travel Ranges 102, 204 and 306 mm (4”, 8”, 12”)
� Max. Velocity 125 mm/s with ActiveDrive™ Motors
� Optional 0.1 µm Linear Encoder for Highest Accuracy
� Load Capacity of 100 kg
� Stress-Relieved Aluminum Base for Highest Stability
� Zero-Backlash Recirculating Ballscrews
� Non-contact Limit and Reference Switches
� XY & XYZ Combinations (Special Z-Stages Available)
� MTBF >20,000 h
DG = DC Motor Gearhead
DD = ActiveDrive™ DC Motor, 0.1 µm Linear Encoder
DDB = ActiveDrive™ DC Motor, 0.1 µm Linear Encoder,
Motor Brake
PD = ActiveDrive™ DC Motor Rotary Encoder
2S = 2-Phase Stepper Motor
VG = DC Motor Gearhead, Vacuum Compatible to 10-6 hPa
VP = ActiveDriveTM DC Motor, Vacuum Compatible to 10-6 hPa
VD = ActiveDriveTM DC Motor, 0.1 µm Linear Encoder,
Vacuum Compatible to 10-6 hPa
XYZ combination with two
M-511.DD linear stages and an
M-501.1PD precision vertical stage
M-531.DD, M-521.DD, M-511.DD and
M-505.2DG heavy duty translation stages
with recirculating ballscrew drive (bottom to top)
XY Combination
Technical Data
Model M-511.DD /  M-511.PD / M-511.DG / M-511.2S / Unit
M-521.DD / M-521.PD / M-521.DG / M-521.2S /
M-531.DD M-531.PD M-531.DG M-531.2S
Motion and positioning
Travel range 102 / 204 / 306 102 / 204 / 306 102 / 204 / 306 102 / 204 / 306 mm
Integrated sensor Linear encoder Rotary encoder Rotary encoder –
Sensor resolution 0.1 µm 4000 2048 – cts./rev.
Design resolution 0.1 0.5 0.033 0.31 µm
Min. incremental motion 0.1 0.5 0.1 0.1 µm
Unidirectional repeatability ±0.1 ±0.5 ±0.2 ±0.2 µm
Bidirectional repeatability ±0.2 – – – µm
Backlash – 1 1 1 µm
Pitch/Yaw ±25 / ±35 / ±50 ±25 / ±35 / ±50 ±25 / ±35 / ±50 ±25 / ±35 / ±50 µrad
Straightness/Flatness per 100 mm 1 1 1 1 µm
Max. velocity 50 125 6 20 mm/s
Mechanical properties
Thread pitch 2 2 2 2 mm
Gear ratio – – (28/12)4 :1 ≈ 29.6:1 –
Motor resolution* – – – 6400* steps/rev.
Max. load 1000 1000 1000 1000 N
Max. push/pull force 80 / 80 80 / 80 80 / 80 80 / 80 N
Max. lateral force 200 200 200 200 N
Drive properties
Motor type ActiveDrive™ ActiveDrive™  DC-motor, 2-phase stepper motor*
DC Motor DC Motor gearhead
Operating voltage 24 (PWM) 24 (PWM) 0 to ±12 24 V
Electrical power 30 30 3 W
Limit and reference switches Hall-effect Hall-effect Hall-effect Hall-effect
Miscellaneous
Operating temperature range -20 to +65 -20 to +65 -20 to +65 -20 to +65 °C
Material Al (black anodized) Al (black anodized) Al (black anodized) Al (black anodized)
Mass 5 / 6.1 / 7.2 5 / 6.1 / 7.2 4.9 / 6 / 7.1 4.9 / 6 / 7.1 kg
Recommended controller/driver C-863 (single-axis) C-863 (single-axis) C-863 (single-axis, p. 4-1149) C-663 (single-axis)
C-843 PCI board C-843 PCI board C-843 PCI board (p. 4-120) (p. 4-112)
(up to 4 axes) (up to 4 axes) (up to 4 axes)